ACFA "Spring Breakout" tournament April 6, 2013
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Vicki Foster (L)
Lori Toumne™ (L)
Michella Cain {M}L)
Jacob Guy

Bubba Williams

Ground Mullet
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Mike Foster
Vicki Foster (L)
Phillip Guy
Taylor Guy (J)

Sheepshead
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Eddia Graar
Richard Hoffman Jr
Mike Foster

Leslie Smith

Vicki Fostar (L)

Speckled Trout
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Kyle Mitternight
Richard Hoffman Jr
Jay O'Bren

O P. Hamison
Gavn Tourmne' {J)

wt
340
2.45
1,55
1.45
135

1.70
1.65
0.65
0.50
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8.70
8.0
.30
7.85
5.95
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6.90
6.00
5.35
5.00
4.95
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* TIE 1st to weigh in

The “Spring Breakout™ was out second ACFA club tournament of the year and we had an excellent turnout, many anglers struggled,
but in the end some great fish were weighed in. ACFA anglers targeting speckled trout tended to fish the Theodore Industrial Canal,
and several nice fish were weighed in from there. Kyle Mitternight had the biggest trout of the day at 6.91bs , Richard Hoffman had
a 6 pounder and Jay (’Brnen and O.P. Harmson each had fish that were 5lbs or better. And, Junior angler Gavin Tourne” put a

4.95lb trout in the boat for a respectable 5th place among the older guys, way to go Gavin! The sheephead bite was on at the ngs
and three fish over 8lbs were weighed in! The lady anglers ruled the flounder category with 1st, 2nd, and 3rd places all going to lady
anglers. Vick: Foster had the number one position with a mice 3.4 pounder from Dauphin island, Lo Tourne had second and one of
our brand new members, Michella Can caught the 3rd place flounder in her first ever ACFA tournament! That 1s something to re-
member and something we don’t see very often. At the end of the day, Tom Brooks and our ACFA Food Adwvisor, Kyle Eckhoff
cooked some awesome Baked Ziti that was enjoyed by all. Thanks to Kyle for doing an excellent job as our food advisor.

o L k) = O b L b= Lh b Lk o=,

LRk L R o=

NetMan
Mike Foster
Rick Tourng’
Johnathon Byrd
Phillip Guy

NetMan
Vicki Foster
Mike Foster
Phillip Guy
Taylor Guy (J)

NetMan
Eddia Grasar
Henry Nall
Vicki Foster (L)
Doug Smith
Mike Foster

NetMan

Summer Williams (L)
Henry MNall

Doug Tierce

0O.P. Hamson

Lori Tourne (L)
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AEril “SErinE Breakout” Tournament

Junior Angler Flounder

Junior Angler Ground Mullet
Tayior Guy 0.50

Junior Angler Sheepshead
Ryan Hoffman 5.55
Janna Dixon 4.15
Katie Mitternight 4.10

Junior Angler Speckled Trouf]

Gavin Toume’ 4.95
Victoria Tourne’ 345
Katie Mitternight 2.585
Tyler Dixon 1.80




