Flounder		Wt.	Pts.	PI.	NetMan	PI.	Junior Angler Flounder	
1	Vicki Foster (L)	3.40	5	1	Mike Foster	1		
2	Lori Tourne' (L)	2.45	4	2	Rick Tourne'	2		
3	Michella Cain (N)(L)	1.55	3	3	Johnathon Byrd	3		
4	Jacob Guy	1.45	2	4	Phillip Guy	4		
5	Bubba Williams	1.35	1	5		5		
Ground Mullet					NetMan		Junior Angler Ground Mullet	
1	Mike Foster	1.70	5	1	Vicki Foster	1	Taylor Guy	0.50
2	Vicki Foster (L)	1.65	4	2	Mike Foster	2		
3	Phillip Guy	0.65	3	3	Phillip Guy	3		
4	Taylor Guy (J)	0.50	2	4	Taylor Guy (J)	4		
5	, , , ,		1	5	, , , ,	5		
Sheepshead					NetMan		Junior Angler Sheepshead	
1	Eddie Greer	8.70	5	1	Eddie Greer	1	Ryan Hoffman	5.55
2	Richard Hoffman Jr	8.50	4	2	Henry Nall	2	Janna Dixon	4.15
3	Mike Foster	8.30	3	3	Vicki Foster (L)	3	Katie Mitternight	4.10
4	Leslie Smith	7.85	2	4	Doug Smith	4		
5	Vicki Foster (L)	5.95	1	5	Mike Foster	5		
Speckled Trout					NetMan		Junior Angler Speckled Trou	
1	Kyle Mitternight	6.90	5	1	Summer Williams (L)	1	Gavin Tourne'	4.95
2	Richard Hoffman Jr	6.00	4	2	Henry Nall	2	Victoria Tourne'	3.45
3	Jay O'Brien	5.35	3	3	Doug Tierce	3	Katie Mitternight	2.55
4	O.P. Harrison	5.00	2	4	O.P. Harrison	4	Tyler Dixon	1.80
5	Gavin Tourne' (J)	4.95	1	5	Lori Tourne (L)	5	,	
		* TIE 1s	E 1st to weigh in					
		Apr	il "Spri	ng F	Breakout" Tour	nama	ent	
The "Sn	ring Breakout" was out	_	_		ent of the year and we had			anglers struggled

ACFA "Spring Breakout" tournament April 6, 2013

but in the end some great fish were weighed in. ACFA anglers targeting speckled trout tended to fish the Theodore Industrial Canal, and several nice fish were weighed in from there. Kyle Mitternight had the biggest trout of the day at 6.9lbs, Richard Hoffman had a 6 pounder and Jay O'Brien and O.P. Harrison each had fish that were 5lbs or better. And, Junior angler Gavin Tourne' put a 4.95lb trout in the boat for a respectable 5th place among the older guys, way to go Gavin! The sheephead bite was on at the rigs and three fish over 8lbs were weighed in! The lady anglers ruled the flounder category with 1st, 2nd, and 3rd places all going to lady anglers. Vicki Foster had the number one position with a nice 3.4 pounder from Dauphin island, Lori Tourne had second and one of

our brand new members, Michella Cain caught the 3rd place flounder in her first ever ACFA tournament! That is something to remember and something we don't see very often. At the end of the day, Tom Brooks and our ACFA Food Advisor, Kyle Eckhoff

cooked some awesome Baked Ziti that was enjoyed by all. Thanks to Kyle for doing an excellent job as our food advisor.